Asia/Australia
Korea Taconic Company
Republic of Korea
Tel: +82-31-704-1858
China
AGC Multi Material (Suzhou) Inc.

Remarks : All reported values are typical and should not be used for specification purposes. In all instances, the user shall determine
suitability in any given application.
How to Order
Designation Dk
TRF-41 4.1
TRF-43 4.3
TRF-45 4.5
Typical Thicknesses
Inches mm
0.0080 0.20
0.0160 0.41
0.0240 0.61
0.0320 0.81
0.0400 1.02
0.0640 1.63*
0.1200 3.05*
Remarks : Dielectric thickness specification of IPC-4103/Class B apply on TRF-series not less than 64mil products.
Available Copper Cladding
Designation Weight
Copper
Thickness
RMS
Treated Side
Description
CLH 1/2 oz / tt2 ~0.0007” ~18μm 13μm 0.3μm
Reverse treated
/ Electrodeposited
CL1 1 oz / ft2 ~0.0014” ~35μm 13μm 0.3μm
Reverse treated
/ Electrodeposited
CVH (CH) 1/2 oz / ft2 ~0.0007” ~18μm 27μm 0.7μm
Very low profile
/Electrodeposited
CV1 (C1) 1 oz / ft2 ~0.0014” ~35μm 25μm 0.6μm
Very low profile
/ Electrodeposited
C2 2 oz / ft2 ~0.0028” ~70μm 77μm 2.0μm Electrodeposited
An example of our part number is: TRF-45-0640-CL1 /CL1 - 18" x 24" (457 mm x 610 mm)
Please see our Product Selector Guide for information on available copper cladding.